Cipla Hydrocortisone

Active ingredient(s): hydrocortisone sodium succinate

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using Cipla Hydrocortisone. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using Cipla Hydrocortisone.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I being treated with Cipla Hydrocortisone?
- 2. What should I know before treatment with Cipla Hydrocortisone ?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How is Cipla Hydrocortisone given?
- 5. What should I know during treatment with Cipla Hydrocortisone?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I being treated with Cipla Hydrocortisone?

Cipla Hydrocortisone contains the active ingredient hydrocortisone sodium succinate. It belongs to a group of medicines called corticosteroids. Cipla Hydrocortisone acts by reducing inflammation (pain, swelling, redness and heat).

Cipla Hydrocortisone is an injection. It is used when oral treatment is not possible. Your doctor has prescribed Cipla

Hydrocortisone for the treatment of one or more of the following:

- certain glandular disorders
- rheumatic disorders
- skin diseases
- allergic conditions
- inflammation of the eyes
- stomach or gut disorders
- respiratory diseases
- blood disorders

2. What should I know before treatment with Cipla Hydrocortisone?

Warnings

Do not use Cipla Hydrocortisone if you:

- are allergic to hydrocortisone sodium succinate, or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet.
 Always check the ingredients to make sure you can use this medicine.
- have severe fungal infection.